

17021 - W. DREXEL AVENUE & S. 10TH STREET INTERSECTION SIGNALIZATION BID PRICES

Item No.	Item Description	Bid Quantity	Units	MP SYSTEMS, INC.		ZENITH TECH, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
201.0105	CLEARING	9	ID	\$55.24	\$497.16	\$5.00	\$45.00
201.0205	GRUBBING	9	ID	\$55.24	\$497.16	\$5.00	\$45.00
204.0100	REMOVING PAVEMENT	400	SY	\$5.52	\$2,208.00	\$10.53	\$4,212.00
204.0120	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE MILLING	90	SY	\$35.35	\$3,181.50	\$32.00	\$2,880.00
204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	930	LF	\$3.31	\$3,078.30	\$8.21	\$7,635.30
204.0155	REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	70	SY	\$5.52	\$386.40	\$7.28	\$509.60
204.0195	REMOVING CONCRETE BASE	2	EA	\$168.98	\$337.96	\$93.23	\$186.46
204.0205	REMOVING UTILITY POLE	2	EA	\$179.28	\$358.56	\$193.29	\$386.58
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	350	CY	\$27.62	\$9,667.00	\$22.76	\$7,966.00
305.0120	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH	140	TON	\$19.88	\$2,783.20	\$17.79	\$2,490.60
415.0090	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 9-INCH	620	SY	\$41.98	\$26,027.60	\$51.64	\$32,016.80
416.0610	DRILLED TIE BARS	635	EA	\$7.74	\$4,914.90	\$7.07	\$4,489.45
416.0620	DRILLED DOWEL BARS	14	EA	\$11.05	\$154.70	\$14.74	\$206.36
455.0605	TACK COAT	2	GAL	\$11.05	\$22.10	\$10.00	\$20.00
460.6424	HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 H	11	TON	\$596.53	\$6,561.83	\$540.00	\$5,940.00
601.0331	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 31-INCH	890	LF	\$15.47	\$13,768.30	\$24.52	\$21,822.80
601.0405	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 18-INCH TYP A	10	LF	\$15.47	\$154.70	\$48.18	\$481.80
602.0410	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH	1260	SF	\$4.42	\$5,569.20	\$5.83	\$7,345.80
602.0515	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD NATURAL PATINA	90	SF	\$38.67	\$3,480.30	\$28.70	\$2,583.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$9,031.40	\$9,031.40	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
620.0300	CONCRETE MEDIAN SLOPED NOSE	55	SF	\$11.05	\$607.75	\$7.93	\$436.15
625.0100	TOPSOIL	575	SY	\$4.42	\$2,541.50	\$4.00	\$2,300.00
628.7020	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D	9	EA	\$89.26	\$803.34	\$80.80	\$727.20
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	37	CWT	\$2.99	\$110.63	\$2.70	\$99.90
631.0300	SOD WATER	15	MGAL	\$66.94	\$1,004.10	\$60.60	\$909.00
631.1000	SOD LAWN	575	SY	\$4.42	\$2,541.50	\$4.00	\$2,300.00
634.0814	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH 14-FT	12	EA	\$150.68	\$1,808.16	\$136.40	\$1,636.80
634.0816	POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH 16-FT	4	EA	\$172.99	\$691.96	\$156.60	\$626.40
637.2210	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	246.08	SF	\$19.00	\$4,675.52	\$17.20	\$4,232.58
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II	8	EA	\$11.16	\$89.28	\$10.10	\$80.80
646.0106	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 4-INCH	955	LF	\$0.94	\$897.70	\$0.85	\$811.75
646.0126	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY 8-INCH	920	LF	\$1.66	\$1,527.20	\$1.50	\$1,380.00
647.0160	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2R	2	EA	\$281.69	\$563.38	\$255.00	\$510.00
647.0166	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 2	7	EA	\$281.69	\$1,971.83	\$255.00	\$1,785.00
647.0170	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS EPOXY TYPE 3R	2	EA	\$359.02	\$718.04	\$325.00	\$650.00
647.0356	PAVEMENT MARKING WORDS EPOXY	1	EA	\$314.83	\$314.83	\$285.00	\$285.00
647.0506	PAVEMENT MARKING CURB EPOXY	120	LF	\$10.49	\$1,258.80	\$9.50	\$1,140.00
647.0606	PAVEMENT MARKING ISLAND NOSE EPOXY	2	EA	\$149.14	\$298.28	\$135.00	\$270.00
647.0556	PAVEMENT MARKING STOP LINE EPOXY 12-INCH	135	LF	\$9.39	\$1,267.65	\$8.50	\$1,147.50
647.0786	PAVEMENT MARKING CROSSWALK EPOXY 18-INCH	235	LF	\$13.54	\$3,181.90	\$12.25	\$2,878.75
652.0225	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH	65	LF	\$4.25	\$276.25	\$4.59	\$298.35
652.0235	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 3-INCH	390	LF	\$4.85	\$1,891.50	\$5.23	\$2,039.70
652.0615	CONDUIT SPECIAL 3-INCH	770	LF	\$14.11	\$10,864.70	\$15.22	\$11,719.40
653.0140	PULL BOXES STEEL 24X42-INCH	10	EA	\$646.39	\$6,463.90	\$696.93	\$6,969.30
654.0101	CONCRETE BASES TYPE 1	5	EA	\$646.92	\$3,234.60	\$697.50	\$3,487.50
654.0217	CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASES TYPE 9 SPECIAL	1	EA	\$1,388.14	\$1,388.14	\$1,496.66	\$1,496.66
655.0230	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 5-14 AWG	670	LF	\$0.85	\$569.50	\$0.92	\$616.40
655.0240	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG	410	LF	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.08	\$442.80
655.0260	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG	1505	LF	\$1.56	\$2,347.80	\$1.68	\$2,528.40
655.0320	CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED	370	LF	\$0.88	\$325.60	\$0.95	\$351.50
655.0515	ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNALS 10 AWG	1125	LF	\$0.64	\$720.00	\$0.69	\$776.25
655.0615	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 10 AWG	470	LF	\$0.60	\$282.00	\$0.64	\$300.80
655.0630	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING 4 AWG	1350	LF	\$1.47	\$1,984.50	\$1.58	\$2,133.00
656.0200.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE METER BREAKER PEDESTAL	1	LS	\$862.13	\$862.13	\$929.53	\$929.53
657.0100	PEDESTAL BASES	5	EA	\$195.21	\$976.05	\$210.47	\$1,052.35
657.0420	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS ALUMINUM 13-FT	2	EA	\$502.05	\$1,004.10	\$541.30	\$1,082.60
657.0425	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS ALUMINUM 15-FT	2	EA	\$525.07	\$1,050.14	\$566.11	\$1,132.22
657.0430	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS ALUMINUM 10-FT	1	EA	\$376.34	\$376.34	\$405.76	\$405.76
658.0110	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 3-12 INCH VERTICAL	16	EA	\$359.80	\$5,756.80	\$387.93	\$6,206.88
658.0115	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 4-12 INCH VERTICAL	4	EA	\$428.85	\$1,715.40	\$462.37	\$1,849.48
658.0215	BACKPLATES SIGNAL FACE 3 SECTION 12-INCH	16	EA	\$63.90	\$1,022.40	\$68.90	\$1,102.40
658.0220	BACKPLATES SIGNAL FACE 4 SECTION 12-INCH	4	EA	\$75.41	\$301.64	\$81.30	\$325.20
658.0416	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE 16-INCH	4	EA	\$203.73	\$814.92	\$219.66	\$878.64
658.0500	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS	4	EA	\$260.19	\$1,040.76	\$280.53	\$1,122.12
658.0600	LED MODULES 12-INCH RED BALL	12	EA	\$52.93	\$635.16	\$57.07	\$684.84
658.0605	LED MODULES 12-INCH YELLOW BALL	12	EA	\$54.08	\$648.96	\$58.31	\$699.72
658.0610	LED MODULES 12-INCH GREEN BALL	12	EA	\$55.23	\$662.76	\$59.55	\$714.60
658.0615	LED MODULES 12-INCH RED ARROW	8	EA	\$52.93	\$423.44	\$57.07	\$456.56
658.0620	LED MODULES 12-INCH YELLOW ARROW	16	EA	\$54.08	\$865.28	\$58.31	\$932.96
658.0625	LED MODULES 12-INCH GREEN ARROW	4	EA	\$55.23	\$220.92	\$59.55	\$238.20
658.0635	LED MODULES PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN TIMER 16-INCH	4	EA	\$223.04	\$892.16	\$240.48	\$961.92
658.5069.01	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE	1	LS	\$3,423.74	\$3,423.74	\$3,691.40	\$3,691.40
659.1125	LUMINAIRES UTILITY LED C	4	EA	\$529.37	\$2,117.48	\$570.75	\$2,283.00
690.0150	SAWING ASPHALT	25	LF	\$3.31	\$82.75	\$1.85	\$46.25
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	950	LF	\$3.31	\$3,144.50	\$1.85	\$1,757.50
SPV.0060.01	CONCRETE BASES TYPE 10 CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED ANCHOR	4	EA	\$4,027.51	\$16,110.04	\$4,342.36	\$17,369.44
SPV.0060.02	POLES TYPE 9	2	EA	\$4,232.78	\$8,465.56	\$4,563.69	\$9,127.38
SPV.0060.03	POLES TYPE 10	2	EA	\$4,514.71	\$9,029.42	\$4,867.65	\$9,735.30
SPV.0060.04	MONOTUBE ARMS 30-FT	4	EA	\$2,032.38	\$8,129.52	\$2,191.26	\$8,765.04
SPV.0060.05	LUMINAIRE ARMS STEEL 6-FT	4	EA	\$375.59	\$1,502.36	\$404.95	\$1,619.80
SPV.0060.06	QUAZITE PULL BOX	2	EA	\$523.22	\$1,046.44	\$564.13	\$1,128.26
SPV.0060.07	MATCH CURB & GUTTER	18	EA	\$110.47	\$1,988.46	\$16.07	\$289.26
SPV.0060.08	REPAIR STORM INLET	4	EA	\$552.35	\$2,209.40	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
SPV.0060.09	ADJUSTING SANITARY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,104.69	\$1,104.69	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
SPV.0105.01	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$8,448.99	\$8,448.99	\$9,109.50	\$9,109.50
SPV.0105.02	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET, CON	1	LS	\$19,799.80	\$19,799.80	\$21,347.67	\$21,347.67
SPV.0105.03	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$21,664.97	\$21,664.97	\$23,358.00	\$23,358.00
SPV.0105.04	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,750.16	\$4,750.16	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
SPV.0195.01	UNDERCUT, UNDISTRIBUTED	75	TON	\$38.67	\$2,900.25	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
				TOTAL	\$285,500.00		\$317,783.22